Technical Specifications
Rev. C - 08/2020
Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
Masoneilan™
174 Series
Spring Loaded, Direct-
Operated Regulator for
Pressure Reducing or

Specifications ......................................................................................................................................................................5
Dimensions ......................................................................................................................................................................... 10
Numbering System
Regulator Series Action
1. Reducing
7. Relieving
Diaphragm
1. Elastomeric
Trim Size
  011
  021
 03
  041
 05
 06
 07
  081
 09
10
11
12
13
14
 151
1.  Indicates standard
trim size
—
1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 7 4 X X X X
© 2020 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved. Masoneilan 174 Series Regulator Technical Specifications  |  3
174 Series (PED 2014/68/EU, ATEX 2014/34/EU)
The 174 series is a spring loaded, direct-operated regu-
lator for pressure reducing or relief applications in a wide
variety of industrial applications. The large diaphragm
area provides accurate control at low pressure settings
and the lever design provides consistent shut-off tight-
ness. They are available in 1/2 through 1 1/2 inch body
sizes. The pressure reducing design can handle inlet pres-
sures up to 145 psig (10 barg).
Features
• In-line maintenance
• Easy maintenance
• Precise control
Specifications
Body
Body Sizes and End Connections
• 1/2 inch through 1 1/2 inch (DN 15 through DN 40)
NPT or GAS
Maximum Inlet Pressure
• 174-1 Reducing: 145 psig (10 barg) - see table 2
• 174-7 Relief: 4.4 psig (0.3 barg)
Maximum Outlet Pressure
• 174-1 Reducing: 8.8 psig (0.61 barg)
Set Pressure Range
• 174-1 Reducing: 1.4 inches w.c. to 8.8 psig
• 174-7 Relief: 1.4 inches w.c. to 4.4 psig
Temperature Range
• -0.4°F to 194°F (-18°C to 90°C)
Pressure Sensing
• internal
Flow Coefficients
• see tables 6, 7
Capacities
• 174-1 Reducing: see table 8
• 174-7 Relief: see table 9
Weights
• 30 lbs (13.5 kg)
© 2020 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.4  |  Baker Hughes
Materials
1 Body 14 Gasket
2 Screw 15 Diaphragm Ring
3 Pressure Sensing 16 Screw
4 Stem Guide 17 Stem Diaphragm Connection